 Datasheet Brief
  KTS1678B
August 2020 - Revision 04d Page 1 Company Confidential
Features
• Single Input, Dual Output Low On- Resistance
Switch
 VBUS to OUT: typ. 23mΩ
 VBUS to SYS: typ. 30mΩ (Reverse Blocking)
• Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.7V – 13.5V
 VBUS Abs Max: 28V
• Surge and ESD Protected Input
 Surge Protection
■ IEC61000-4-5: > ±100V
 ESD Protection
■ IEC61000-4-2 (Level 4) VBUS
• Contact: ±8kV
• Air Gap: ±15kV
■ HBM: 2kV All Pins
• Integrated Over-voltage Protection (OVP)
 VBUS to OUT: 13.9V ±400mV
 VBUS to SYS: 5.25V ±250mV
• Maximum Continuous Current
 VBUS to OUT: 3.5A
 VBUS to SYS: 6A
• Dual Enable Control with Independent
Shutdown Control
 Active LOW VBUS to OUT
 Active HIGH VBUS to SYS
 Active HIGH Shutdown
• VBUS detection LDO
• VBUS to SYS FLAG
• Over Temperature Protection
• Pb-free 28-Bump, WLCSP 2.96mm x 1.67mm
• -40°C to 85°C Operating Temperature Range
Brief Description
The KTS1678B features two low resistance power
switches configured as single input, dual output, change-
over switch. The input to both switches is protected against
VBUS surge voltages of up to ±100V, and is also protected
against over-voltage, with preset trip points on both the
VBUS to OUT and VBUS to SYS paths, providing
protection to downstream components from abnormal input
conditions.
The main switch (VBUS to OUT) features a unidirectional
active-LOW enabled 3.5A rated MOSFET, with an OVP trip
point of 13.9V ±400mV. The secondary switch (VBUS to
SYS) is an active-HIGH enabled, reverse-blocking 6.0A
rated MOSFET, with an OVP trip point of 5.25V ±250mV.
The input to both switches is rated up to a maximum of
28V.
When VBUS is greater than 2.7V, the POK LDO provides
an “always ON” power source, regardless of the OVLO,
EN1̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  and EN2 state, to power downstream components
permitting operation without an installed battery.
The KTS1678B also features an active-HIGH SHUTDOWN
pin to conserve power, plus over-temperature thermal
protection.
The KTS1678B is packaged in advanced, fully “green”
compliant, 2.96mm x 1.67mm, Wafer-Level Chip-Scale
Package (WLCSP).
Applications
• Smartphones and Tablets
• Mobile Internet Devices
• Wearables
• Portable Devices
Typical Application
GND
OUTVBUS
POK
COUT
1µF
Adapter/USB
SHDN PMIC
KTS1678B
FLAG
EN2
EN1
CSYS
10µF
System
Battery
Charger
Li Ion
Battery
SYS
CPOK
4.7µF
+
−
CVBUS
1µF
Surge Protected, Single Input, Dual Output Load Switch with OVP
For full datasheet, click HERE.
 Datasheet Brief
  KTS1678B
August 2020 - Revision 04d Page 2 Company Confidential
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Operating
Temperature
Package
KTS1678BEUQ-TR LTXXYYZZZZ1 -40°C to +85°C WLCSP28
1. XX = Date Code, YY = Assembly Code, ZZZZ = Serial Number.
Kinetic Technologies cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Kinetic Technologies product.
No intellectual property or circuit patent licenses are implied. Kinetic Technologies reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications
without notice at any time.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Switch ICs - Power Distribution category:
Click to view products by  Kinetic Technologies manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
TCK111G,LF(S  FPF1018  DS1222  TCK2065G,LF  SZNCP3712ASNT3G  MIC2033-05BYMT-T5  MIC2033-12AYMT-T5  MIC2033-
05BYM6-T5  SLG5NT1437VTR  SZNCP3712ASNT1G  NCV330MUTBG  DML1008LDS-7  KTS1670EDA-TR  KTS1640QGDV-TR
KTS1641QGDV-TR  NCV459MNWTBG  FPF2260ATMX  U6513A  U6119S  NCP45780IMN24RTWG  MAX14919ATP+  MC33882PEP
TPS2021IDRQ1  TPS2104DBVR  MIC2098-1YMT-TR  MIC94062YMT TR  MP6231DN-LF  MIC2075-2YM  MIC2095-2YMT-TR
MIC94068YML-TR  SIP32461DB-T2-GE1  NCP335FCT2G  FPF2701MX  TCK105G,LF(S  AP2151DSG-13  MIC94094YC6-TR
MIC94064YC6-TR  MIC2505-1YM  MIC94042YFL-TR  MIC94041YFL-TR  MIC2005-1.2YM6-TR  TPS2032QDRQ1  SIP32510DT-T1-GE3
NCP333FCT2G  NCP331SNT1G  TPS2092DR  TPS2063DR  TPS2042P  MIC2008YML-TR  MIC2040-1YMM